



May 28, 2019

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

Conclusion of an Agreement on the Supply of Drinking Water and Emergency Broadcasting in the Event of a Disaster with Numazu City, Shizuoka Prefecture

Our wholly owned subsidiaries, TOKAI CORPORATION (Head Office: Shizuoka City, Shizuoka Prefecture; President and CEO: Katsuo Oguri; hereinafter referred to as "TOKAI"), and TOKAI Cable Network Corporation (Head Office: Numazu City, Shizuoka Prefecture; President and CEO: Mitsuhaya Suzuki; hereinafter referred to as "TCN"), have concluded an agreement today with Numazu City (Mayor: Shuichi Yorishige) regarding the supply of drinking water and emergency broadcasting in the event of a disaster.

The purpose of this Agreement is to contribute to ensuring the safety of citizens' lives by reducing damage caused by disasters through the provision of drinking water and emergency broadcasting through community channels in the event of an earthquake, tsunami, heavy rain, or other disaster in Numazu City.

The Group will continue to cooperate with the administration and related organizations in an effort to provide assistance in regional disaster prevention, and strive to provide services closely connected to the community.

$[Content\ of\ the\ Agreement\ Concerning\ the\ Supply\ of\ Drinking\text{-}water\ in\ Case\ of\ Disaster}]$

■ Drinking water supply

If there is a risk that a disaster may occur or occur in Numazu City and TOKAI receives a request from Numazu City, drinking water will be supplied as much as possible based on the consultations between the two parties.

[Content of Emergency Broadcasting Agreement in Case of Disaster]

■Emergency Broadcasting

If there is a risk that a disaster may occur or occur in Numazu City and TCN receives a request from Numazu City, or TCN deems it necessary independently, the content of the disaster and other matters necessary to reduce the damage shall be broadcasted on the community channel based on consultations between the two parties.

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891

Email: overseas_IR@tokaigroup.co.jp